## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

## Ranchi

## Form of Proceedings

Case No. 13 of 2024

Jharkhand Urja Utpadan Nigam Limited (JUUNL).... Petitioner

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV KR.GUPTA, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rakesh Raushan, ED and Mr. K.R. Sinha, GM (Tech.), JUUNL

Sl.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature		Office	
	Proceeding			action	
					taken
					with date
1	2	3		4	
2	16.04.2024	Mr. Rakesh Raushan, ED, JUUNL is representing on behalf of			
		the petitioner-JUUNL.			
		Heard.			
		Admit.			
		Order is reserved.			
		Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	
		Member (T)	Member (L)	Chairperson	